ORM PTG-1595 O 1 P REC ( 06 - 01 - Rev. 6-93)	1999	HEET		IT OF COMMERCE Id Trademark Office
DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  MAY 2 7 1999			_	_
Tab settings D D D V			<u> </u>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner strate. 101051	233	ched ongina	documents or copy	r thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (188). 5 -27.99	2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Kiyotaka FURUSAWA	_	INDUSTRIAL	ENERAL OF A SCIENCE AN	D TECHNOLOG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   X No	<del></del>			
3. Nature of conveyance: PROCESS FOR THE PRE-PARATION OF CYCLIC ETHER CONTAINING  CK Assignment O-SILYLATED C Merger	Street /	Address: 3-1,	Kasumigasek	i 1-chome
HYDROXYL GROUP  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Chiy	oda-ku		
□ Other	City:1	lokyo	_State: JAPAN	_ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additiona	ul name(s) & address	(es) attached?   Yes	. <b>28</b> ″ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution	on date of the apr	olication is:	•
<u> </u>		· ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		-
09/271,165 filed March 18, 1999				
constructions with the District Construction of the	l	* * *		
Additional numbers at	ttached?  Yes	ON No		
	C Tatala			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Totain	umber of application	ons and patents inv	/oived: 1
Name: George A. Loud z	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Ox En		V day 2 A Mile Strawn and A Mi	-
PA/1999 NORANI 00000046 09271165	1	·	·	
FC:581 40.00 8P	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
				·
Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	8. Depos	it account numbe	r:	
3137 MtVernon Avenue				
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.		200		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true	and correctand a	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
George A. Loud	acl &	Special	5/2	16/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	V 7		· Date
Total number of pages including		achments, and docum	nent: 2	i. ***
Mail documents to be recorded with			lo:	
Commissioner of Patents & T	racemarks, 50	x Assignments _		

Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT
REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0275

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

		of 5-5, Onogawa, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan
	2	
	3.	
INVENTOR	4	
with address)	5	
	6.	
	7	
	8	
TITLE	has invented and owns a cert Process for the Pre Containing O-Silyla	eparation of Cyclic Ether
	KAKKKIK Serial No. 09 and	tters Patent of the United States <b>WHENEX PARTY (1999</b> ) 1271,165 was filed on March 18, 1999
ASSIGNEE (with address)		NEE AGENCY OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	is desirous of acquiring the ent Letters Patent to be obtained	ire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States therefor:
	consideration of the payment One Dollar (\$1.00), the receivaluable consideration, ASSIC and exclusive right, title and States to be obtained therefo	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to pt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United or on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, or the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
	ASSIGNOR hereby cove been or will be made or enter	nants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has red into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
	promptly with all pertinent fa and said Letters Patent as may the same in any interference deliver to ASSIGNEE or its le required to apply for, obtain,	chants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided cts and documents relating to said application, said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and egal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
	IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal
SIGNATURE		1. Kiyotaka Furusawa
		2
		3.
		4
		5
		6
		7
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED		8.
	<del>-</del>	

The assignment should be signed at the same time as the patent declaration.

**RECORDED: 05/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0276